Preview Order J90R - X2B 4x4 Super Cab SRW: Order Summary Time of Preview: 05/17/2023 14:14:58 Receipt: 5/17/2023

Dealership Name: Capitol City Ford Inc

Dealer Rep. RYAN GAYLE

Customer Name TOWN OF MCCO
DESCRIPTION

F250 4X4 SUPERCAB PICKUP/164
164 INCH WHEELBASE

TOTAL BASE VEHICLE

OXFORD WHITE

VINYL 40/20/40 SEATS

MEDIUM DARK SLATE

PREFERRED EQUIPMENT PKG.600A
XLTRIM

.AIR CONDITIONING -- CFC FREE
AM/FM STEREO MP3/CLK

.6.8L DEVCT NA PFI V8 ENGINE
10-SPEED AUTO TORQSHIFT-G
.LT245/75R17E BSW ALL-SEASON
3.73 RATIO REGULAR AXLE

JOB #2 ORDER

FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET
PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS
ALUM CROSSBED TOOLBOX - BRIGHT
10000# GVWR PACKAGE

50 STATE EMISSIONS

BACKGLASS DEFROST

PRO POWER ONBOARD - 2KW
POWER SLIDING REAR WINDOW

SNOW PLOW PREP PACKAGE

TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS
DISCOUNTS
TOTAL

ORDERING FIN: Q0440 END USER FIN: Q0440

Type

Priority Code H3

MSRP
$49305
S0
$49305
S0
$0
$0
S0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
S0
$0
S0
S0
$445
$950
S0
$0
S0
$985
$405

$250

Fleet Vehicle Line

Model Year 2023
INVOICE DESCRIPTION
$46840 ROOF CLEARANCE LIGHTS
$0 JACK
$45281 WHEEL WELL LINERS FRONT & REAR
SO SPLASH GUARDS - FRONT
$0 SPLASH GUARDS - REAR
$O LED BOX LIGHTING
$0 UPFITTER SWITCHES
$0 REMOTE START SYSTEM
$0 PRICE CONCESSION INDICATOR
$0 REMARKS TRAILER
$0 TOUGH BED SPRAY IN BEDLINER
SO DUAL BATTERY
$0 360-DEG CAMERA LESS CHMSL CAM
SO .BLIS (BLIND SPOT INFO SYSTEM)
$0 .REVERSE SENSING SYSTEM
$0 360 DUAL WARN STRB AMBER/WHITE
$405 PRIVACY GLASS
$865 XL DRIVER ASSIST PACKAGE
50 SPECIAL FLEET ACCOUNT CREDIT
$O FUEL CHARGE
$0 PRICED DORA
$897 ADVERTISING ASSESSMENT
$368 DESTINATION & DELIVERY
$228

GO VELNMENT M - idet

Superduty

Sales Code: F47021

Order Code J90R

Price Level 340

MSRP  INVOICE

$95 $87

S0 S0

$325 $296

$130 $119

$0 $0

$60 $54

$165 $150

$250 $228

$0 $0

$0 0

$595 $542

$210 $191

$1050 $956

$0 $0

$0 $0

$650 $592

$30 $28

$730 $665

S0 $-1559

S0 $28.08

$0 $0

S0 S0

$1895 $1895

MSRP INVOICE

$58525  $53875.08

NA NA

$58525  $53875.08
~ Y4244 o

4 9. 426.05




INCENTIVES DISCOUNTS:
Acc. Code ID :10  Contract/Ref #:29-106P Bid Date :05/13/22State : IN $-4249.00

Customer Name: Customer Email:
Customer Address:

Customer Phone:

Customer Signature Date
This order has not been submitted to the order bank.

This is not an invoice.
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Preview Order JIOR - X2B 4x4 Super Cab SRW: Order Summary Time of Preview: 05/17/2023 13:56:33 Receipt: 5/17/2023

Dealership Name: Capitol City Ford inc

Dealer Rep.

Customer Name

DESCRIPTION

F250 4X4 SUPERCAB PICKUP/164
164 INCH WHEELBASE

TOTAL BASE VEHICLE

OXFORD WHITE

VINYL 40/20/40 SEATS

MEDIUM DARK SLATE

PREFERRED EQUIPMENT PKG.600A
XLTRIM

-AIR CONDITIONING -- CFC FREE
AM/FM STEREO MP3/CLK

.6.8L DEVCT NA PFI V8 ENGINE
10-SPEED AUTO TORQSHIFT-G
.LT245/75R17E BSW ALL-SEASON
3.73 RATIO REGULAR AXLE

JOB #2 ORDER

FORD FLEET SPECIAL ADJUSTMENT
FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET
PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS
ALUM CROSSBED TOOLBOX - BRIGHT
10000# GVWR PACKAGE

50 STATE EMISSIONS

BACKGLASS DEFROST

PRO POWER ONBOARD - 2KW
POWER SLIDING REAR WINDOW

SNOW PLOW PREP PACKAGE

TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS
DISCOUNTS
TOTAL

RYAN GAYLE

TOWN OF MCCO

Type

Priority Code H3

MSRP
$49305
S0
$49305
S0

$0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

$0

$0

$0

S0

$0

30

S0
$445
$950
$0

$0

$0
$985
$405

$250

Fleet Vehicle Line

INVOICE
$46840
S0
$45281
S0

SO

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

i)

$0

S0

S0
$-692
S0
$405
$865
$0

]

S0
$897
$368

$228

Superduty

Model Year 2023

DESCRIPTION

ROOF CLEARANCE LIGHTS

JACK

WHEEL WELL LINERS FRONT & REAR
SPLASH GUARDS - FRONT

SPLASH GUARDS - REAR

LED BOX LIGHTING

UPFITTER SWITCHES

REMOTE START SYSTEM

PRICE CONCESSION INDICATOR
REMARKS TRAILER

TOUGH BED SPRAY IN BEDLINER
DUAL BATTERY

360-DEG CAMERA LESS CHMSL CAM
.BLIS {(BLIND SPOT INFQ SYSTEM)
-REVERSE SENSING SYSTEM

360 DUAL WARN STRB AMBER/WHITE
PRIVACY GLASS

XL DRIVER ASSIST PACKAGE

SPECIAL DEALER ACCOUNT ADJUSTM
SPECIAL FLEET ACCOUNT CREDIT
FUEL CHARGE

NET INVOICE FLEET OPTION (B4A)
PRICED DORA

ADVERTISING ASSESSMENT

DESTINATION & DELIVERY

CNVENMENT 29-106 ¥

Sales Code: F47021
Order Code J9OR
Price Level 340

MSRP  INVOICE

$95 $87

$0 $0

$325 $296

$130 $119

%o %0

$60 $54

$165 $150

$250 $228

$0 ]

$0 $0

$595 $542

$210 $191

$1050 $956

S0 S0

$0 $0

$650 $592

$30 $28

$730 $665

$0  $-1134

$0 $-1559

S0 $28.08

$0 $7

50 $0

$0 $0

$1895 $1895

MSRP INVOICE

$58525  $52056.08

NA NA

$58525  $52056.08

- Y24 v

# 77507, 0%



ORDERING FIN: Q0440 END USER FIN: Q0440

INCENTIVES DISCOUNTS:
Acc. Code ID:10 Contract/Ref #:29-106P Bid Date :05/13/22State : IN $-4249.00
Customer Name: Customer Email:
Customer Address:
Customer Phone:
Customer Signature Date

This order has not been submitted to the order bank.

This is not an invoice.




Government Bid Management System (GBMS)

RYANGAYLE (R-GAYLE5)

Purpose:Budget; State:IN-Indiana; FIN:Q0440-TOWN OF MC CORDSVILLE; Vehicle Line:22 - F-SERIES SD ; Model Year:2023; Body Code &
Name:X2B-F250 4X4 S/C ; GPC Type:All

| Body GpC | Price . Bid Open / ' L
State Model Vehicle Code & Option Req GPC (S) | Level| Reference # | | Reference # F IN ‘Reference Expiratio:
Year | Line  Name Dlscounts # | | Start Date | |ssue Date | ) GRCAype # ' Date
3. | X2b
IN 2023 s F250 600 000 05/13/2022 07/18/2022 PIGGYBACK
SERIES 4X4
o S/C
22- | %6
IN 2023 géRlES F250 4249 000 05/13/2022 11/23/2022 PIGGYBACK 29106P
4%4
- S/C
2 | EP
IN 2023 F- F250 300 000  11/07/2022  10/05/2022 LOCAL
SERIES
D 4X4

S/C



