

Preview Order J90R - X2B 4x4 Super Cab SRW: Order Summary Time of Preview: 05/17/2023 14:14:58 Receipt: 5/17/2023

Dealership Name: Capitol City Ford Inc

Sales Code: F47021

Dealer Rep.

RYAN GAYLE

Type Fleet Vehicle Line

Superduty

Order Code J90R

Customer Name

TOWN OF MCCO

Priority Code H3

Model Year

2023

Price Level 340

DESCRIPTION	MSRP	INVOICE	DESCRIPTION	MSRP	INVOICE
F250 4X4 SUPERCAB PICKUP/164	\$49305	\$46840	ROOF CLEARANCE LIGHTS	\$95	\$87
164 INCH WHEELBASE	\$0	\$0	JACK	\$0	\$0
TOTAL BASE VEHICLE	\$49305	\$45281	WHEEL WELL LINERS FRONT & REAR	\$325	\$296
OXFORD WHITE	\$0	\$0	SPLASH GUARDS - FRONT	\$130	\$119
VINYL 40/20/40 SEATS	\$0	\$0	SPLASH GUARDS - REAR	\$0	\$0
MEDIUM DARK SLATE	\$0	\$0	LED BOX LIGHTING	\$60	\$54
PREFERRED EQUIPMENT PKG.600A	\$0	\$0	UPFITTER SWITCHES	\$165	\$150
.XL TRIM	\$0	\$0	REMOTE START SYSTEM	\$250	\$228
.AIR CONDITIONING CFC FREE	\$0	\$0	PRICE CONCESSION INDICATOR	\$0	\$0
.AM/FM STEREO MP3/CLK	\$0	\$0	REMARKS TRAILER	\$0	\$0
.6.8L DEVCT NA PFI V8 ENGINE	\$0	\$0	TOUGH BED SPRAY IN BEDLINER	\$595	\$542
10-SPEED AUTO TORQSHIFT-G	\$0	\$0	DUAL BATTERY	\$210	\$191
.LT245/75R17E BSW ALL-SEASON	\$0	\$0	360-DEG CAMERA LESS CHMSL CAM	\$1050	\$956
3.73 RATIO REGULAR AXLE	\$0	\$0	.BLIS (BLIND SPOT INFO SYSTEM)	\$0	\$0
JOB #2 ORDER	\$0	\$0	.REVERSE SENSING SYSTEM	\$0	\$0
FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET	\$0	\$0	360 DUAL WARN STRB AMBER/WHITE	\$650	\$592
PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS	\$445	\$405	PRIVACY GLASS	\$30	\$28
ALUM CROSSBED TOOLBOX - BRIGHT	\$950	\$865	XL DRIVER ASSIST PACKAGE	\$730	\$665
10000# GVWR PACKAGE	\$0	\$0	SPECIAL FLEET ACCOUNT CREDIT	\$0	\$-1559
50 STATE EMISSIONS	\$0	\$0	FUEL CHARGE	\$0	\$28.08
BACKGLASS DEFROST	\$0	\$0	PRICED DORA	\$0	\$0
PRO POWER ONBOARD - 2KW	\$985	\$897	ADVERTISING ASSESSMENT	\$0	\$0
POWER SLIDING REAR WINDOW	\$405	\$368	DESTINATION & DELIVERY	\$1895	\$1895
SNOW PLOW PREP PACKAGE	\$250	\$228			

TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS

DISCOUNTS

TOTAL

ORDERING FIN: QO440 END USER FIN: QO440

MSRP INVOICE

\$58525 \$53875.08

NA NA

\$58525 \$53875.08

GOVERNMENT 29-1069

INCENTIVES Acc. Code ID :10 Contract/Ref # :29-106P	Bid Date :05/13/22State : IN	DISCOUNTS: \$-4249.00
Customer Name: Customer Address:	Customer Email: Customer Phone:	
	Customer Signature	Date
		not been submitted to the order bank.

This is not an invoice.



Preview Order J90R - X2B 4x4 Super Cab SRW: Order Summary Time of Preview: 05/17/2023 13:56:33 Receipt: 5/17/2023

Dealership Name: Capitol City Ford Inc

Sales Code: F47021

Dealer Rep.	RYAN GAYLE	Туре	Fleet	Vehicle Line	Superduty	Order Code	J90R
Customer Name	TOWN OF MCCO	Priority Code	н3	Model Year	2023	Price Level	340

DESCRIPTION	MSRP	INVOICE	DESCRIPTION	MSRP	INVOICE
F250 4X4 SUPERCAB PICKUP/164	\$49305	\$46840	ROOF CLEARANCE LIGHTS	\$95	\$87
164 INCH WHEELBASE	\$0	\$0	JACK	\$0	\$0
TOTAL BASE VEHICLE	\$49305	\$45281	WHEEL WELL LINERS FRONT & REAR	\$325	\$296
OXFORD WHITE	\$0	\$0	SPLASH GUARDS - FRONT	\$130	\$119
VINYL 40/20/40 SEATS	\$0	\$0	SPLASH GUARDS - REAR	\$0	\$0
MEDIUM DARK SLATE	\$0	\$0	LED BOX LIGHTING	\$60	\$54
PREFERRED EQUIPMENT PKG.600A	\$0	\$0	UPFITTER SWITCHES	\$165	\$150
.XL TRIM	\$0	\$0	REMOTE START SYSTEM	\$250	\$228
.AIR CONDITIONING CFC FREE	\$0	\$0	PRICE CONCESSION INDICATOR	\$0	\$0
.AM/FM STEREO MP3/CLK	\$0	\$0	REMARKS TRAILER	\$0	\$0
.6.8L DEVCT NA PFI V8 ENGINE	\$0	\$0	TOUGH BED SPRAY IN BEDLINER	\$595	\$542
10-SPEED AUTO TORQSHIFT-G	\$0	\$0	DUAL BATTERY	\$210	\$191
.LT245/75R17E BSW ALL-SEASON	\$0	\$0	360-DEG CAMERA LESS CHMSL CAM	\$1050	\$956
3.73 RATIO REGULAR AXLE	\$0	\$0	.BLIS (BLIND SPOT INFO SYSTEM)	\$0	\$0
JOB #2 ORDER	\$0	\$0	.REVERSE SENSING SYSTEM	\$0	\$0
FORD FLEET SPECIAL ADJUSTMENT	\$0	\$-692	360 DUAL WARN STRB AMBER/WHITE	\$650	\$592
FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET	\$0	\$0	PRIVACY GLASS	\$30	\$28
PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS	\$445	\$405	XL DRIVER ASSIST PACKAGE	\$730	\$665
ALUM CROSSBED TOOLBOX - BRIGHT	\$950	\$865	SPECIAL DEALER ACCOUNT ADJUSTM	\$0	\$-1134
10000# GVWR PACKAGE	\$0	\$0	SPECIAL FLEET ACCOUNT CREDIT	\$0	\$-1559
50 STATE EMISSIONS	\$0	\$0	FUEL CHARGE	\$0	\$28.08
BACKGLASS DEFROST	\$0	\$0	NET INVOICE FLEET OPTION (B4A)	\$0	\$7
PRO POWER ONBOARD - 2KW	\$985	\$897	PRICED DORA	\$0	\$0
POWER SLIDING REAR WINDOW	\$405	\$368	ADVERTISING ASSESSMENT	\$0	\$0
SNOW PLOW PREP PACKAGE	\$250	\$228	DESTINATION & DELIVERY	\$1895	\$1895

TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS DISCOUNTS TOTAL

MSRP INVOICE \$58525 \$52056.08 NA NA \$58525 \$52056.08

GOVERNMENT 29-106 P

\$ 47807 08

INCENTIVES
Acc. Code ID :10 Contract/Ref#:29-106P Bid Date:05/13/22State: IN

Customer Name:
Customer Address:

Customer Phone:

Customer Phone:

Customer Signature
This order has not been submitted to the order bank.

This is not an invoice.



Government Bid Management System (GBMS)

RYANGAYLE (R-GAYLE5)

Purpose:Budget; State:IN-Indiana; FIN:QO440-TOWN OF MC CORDSVILLE; Vehicle Line:22 - F-SERIES SD; Model Year:2023; Body Code & Name:X2B-F250 4X4 S/C; GPC Type:All

State	Model Year	Vehicle Line	Body Code & Name	Option Discounts	GPC (\$)	Price Level	Bid Open / Reference # Start Date	Reference #	FIN	GPC Type	Reference	Expiratio Date
IN	2023	22 - F- SERIES SD	X2B - F250 4X4 S/C		600	000	05/13/2022	07/18/2022		PIGGYBACK	Reveal	
IN	2023	22 - F- SERIES SD	X2B - F250 4X4 S/C		4249	000	05/13/2022	11/23/2022		PIGGYBACK	29106P	
IN	2023	22 - F- SERIES SD	X2B - F250 4X4 S/C		300	000	11/07/2022	10/05/2022		LOCAL	Reveal	